
Pos 

PRO3 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

Not classified 

DNF 

DNS 

DQ 

SPM 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

Not classified 

DNF 

Class 

PRO3 

PRO3 

PRO3 

PRO3 

PRO3 

PRO3 

PRO3 

PRO3 

PRO3 

PRO3 

PRO3 

PRO3 

PRO3 

PRO3 

PRO3 

PRO3 

PRO3 

PRO3 

PRO3 

PRO3 

PRO3 

SPM 

SPM 

SPM 

SPM 

SPM 

SPM 

SPM 

SPM 

No. 

96 

55 

209 

81 

244 

151 

141 

150 

191 

24 

6 

84 

100 

29 

242 

91 

137 

78 

277 

119 

299 

107 

02 

65 

50 

109 

173 

8 

14 

Name 

Brian Bercovitz 

Kyle Byers 

Gamaliel Aguilar-Gamez

Brad McAllister 

Corey Peters 

Matt Lowell 

Rob Johnston 

Martin Berryman 

Russell Seewald 

Jeff McAffer 

David Weller 

Lee Storgaard 

Tobias Basiliko 

Gordon Winters 

R G Wellington 

Daniele Hovington 

Bill Ecker 

Will Kellogg 

Mina Ingraham 

Jim Cissell 

Kevin Doyle 

Tyler Clarke 

Tom Miller 

Richard Cabe 

Mark Andrews 

Manfred Duske 

Clete Roberts 

Jeffery Remfert 

Todd Clarke 

Town 

Bothell WA 

Auburn WA 

Redmond WA 

Sherwood OR 

Newcastle WA 

Brier WA 

Abbotsford BC 

Coquitlam BC 

Kennewick WA 

Kirkland WA 

Kirkland WA 

Seattle WA 

Carnation WA 

Newcastle WA 

Tacoma WA 

Bothell WA 

Olympia WA 

Gig Harbor WA 

Lake Oswego OR 

Seattle WA 

Bellevue WA 

Fox Island WA 

Sherwood OR 

Bellevue WA 

Gig Harbor WA 

Covington WA 

Redmond WA 

Vancouver BC 

Fox Island WA 

Make 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

Pontiac 

BMW 

BMW 

Datsun 

BMW 

Mazda 

BMW 

Color 

Rd/Wh 

wh/blu/grn 

Grey 

Black 

Blk/Yel 

black/green 

Purple 

Red 

Black 

Grn/Blk 

Red White&Blu

Slvr/Blk 

blue 

Silver 

Royal Blue 

Wh/Rd/Blu 

White 

Blue 

Blk/Pink 

bronze 

Black 

Blu/Org 

Rd/Wht/Blu 

White 

Grey 

white 

Black 

Black 

Laps 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

18 

18 

18 

18 

17 

16 

12 

8 

19 

20 

20 

20 

20 

19 

18 

16 

7 

Club 

IRDC 

CSCC 

IRDC 

CSCC 

IRDC 

CSCC 

SCCBC

SCCBC

CSCC 

BMWC

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

BMWC

TC 

IRDC 

BMWC

CSCC 

CSCC 

BMWC

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

VMSC

CSCC 

License 

1227 

1339 

1399 

1081 

1347 

1089 

1405 

1450 

1191 

1024 

1395 

1184 

1150 

1447 

1242 

1221 

1364 

1278 

1187 

1119 

1299 

1458 

1200 

1065 

1410 

1352 

1481 

1140 

1457 

Sponsor 

Lovitt Motors, Lowe Group Racing 

Byers Custom Autobody, Nagy Autohaus, W

www.trackattackapp.com 

Kuni BMW 

KD Motorsports 

KD Motorsports / Matt's Greenwood Auto 

Mr.Noodles/Fresh Gourmet/Mrs.Cubbisons

BimmerWorld/DiffsOnline.com 

Seewald Motorsports 

425 Motorsports, Market House Meats 

BAKEN-ETSÂ® Hot 'N Spicy 

Greg & Marie Jones Racing, MWBoone & A

KD Motorsports 

Lovitt Motors, Lowe Group Racing 

CK Financial Services/RedLine Oil 

Fluffy Uniquorn Racing, Inc. 

VoiceGuy.com, LLC 

KD Motorsports 

Lowe Group Racing 

Lowe Group Racing 

Self 

Pat's Autosport, Godspeed Fab, ProForman

Retro Racing, Alternative Cartage, Safeligh

Accuracy Automotive 

Best Tm 

1:37.210 

1:37.431 

1:37.239 

1:38.026 

1:38.202 

1:39.278 

1:38.566 

1:39.981 

1:39.914 

1:38.472 

1:39.793 

1:40.346 

1:41.842 

1:42.824 

1:39.975 

1:38.866 

1:39.736 

1:43.040 

1:39.384 

1:37.334 

1:30.464 

1:30.085 

1:31.326 

1:35.652 

1:38.711 

1:40.952 

1:36.019 

1:35.845 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Car #299 - DQ'd - Under Weight 

Official 

Printed: 5/30/2017 1:20:58 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  IRDC 

Margin of Victory 

2.132 

Avg. Speed 

88.062 

Best Lap Tm 

1:30.085 

Best Speed 

89.915 

Best Lap by 

02 - Tom Miller 

Tribute to the Volunteers 

Group 1 

Points Race 

Race started at 13:19:51 

Pacific Raceway 2.250 miles 

5/21/2017 13:20 

Tribute  To The Volunteers

International Race Drivers Club

May 20-21, 2017

Pacific Raceways
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Pos 

Not classified 

DNS 

SPU 

1 

Class 

SPO 

SPU 

No. 

9 

32 

Name 

Steve Clinton 

Brad Greco 

Town 

Selah WA 

Lynnwood WA 

Make 

Toyota 

VW 

Color 

Blue 

Orange 

Laps 

20 

Club 

IRDC 

IRDC 

License 

1309 

1232 

Sponsor 

Pat's Autosport & Welch's 

Traks / JRM / RalleyTuned 

Best Tm 

1:35.214 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Car #299 - DQ'd - Under Weight 

Official 

Printed: 5/30/2017 1:20:58 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  IRDC 

Margin of Victory 

2.132 

Avg. Speed 

88.062 

Best Lap Tm 

1:30.085 

Best Speed 

89.915 

Best Lap by 

02 - Tom Miller 

Tribute to the Volunteers 

Group 1 

Points Race 

Race started at 13:19:51 

Pacific Raceway 2.250 miles 

5/21/2017 13:20 

Tribute  To The Volunteers

International Race Drivers Club

May 20-21, 2017

Pacific Raceways

Page 2/2 



Pos 

Not classified 

DNS 

CSM 

1 

Not classified 

DQ 

HT 

1 

2 

3 

Not classified 

DNS 

ITX 

1 

Not classified 

DNF 

SM 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

Class 

CR 

CSM 

CSM 

HT 

HT 

HT 

HT 

ITX 

PRO44 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

No. 

139 

64 

7 

17 

10 

49 

9 

72 

162 

04 

89 

87 

23 

168 

32 

20 

14 

52 

24 

43 

86 

135 

Name 

Daniel Shrader 

Scott McDonald 

Jeffrey Clark 

Jeremiah Russell 

Colin Koehler 

Noriko de Guzman 

Jenny Liu 

Jon Wilson 

Adam Achepohl 

Ken Sutherland 

Gary Bockman 

Will Schrader 

Eric Jones 

Tracey Hazard 

Chris  Heinrich 

Jason Rawlins 

Jason Brassfield 

Fred Tobey 

Jason Starr 

Dave Dunning 

Thomas Berndt 

Mike Tripp 

Town 

Vancouver WA 

Redmond WA 

Puyallup WA 

Tillamook OR 

Spanaway WA 

Seattle WA 

Portland OR 

Portland OR 

Monroe OR 

Sherwood OR 

Portland OR 

Happy Valley OR 

Eugene OR 

South Surrey BC 

Portland OR 

Gaston OR 

Salem OR 

Chehalis WA 

Portland OR 

Portland OR 

Olympia WA 

Freeland WA 

Make 

VW 

Mazda 

Mazda 

Acura 

Honda 

Acura 

Honda 

Datsun 

Porsche 

Mazda 

Mazda 

Mazda 

Mazda 

Mazda 

Mazda 

Mazda 

Mazda 

Mazda 

Mazda 

Mazda 

Mazda 

Mazda 

Color 

Wht/Blu 

Silver 

Yellow 

Grey 

White 

White 

Yellow 

Wh/Org/Rd 

White 

Silver 

Yel/Wh/Blu 

Green 

Yellow 

Black 

Red 

Red/Black 

Rd/Wh/Blk 

Rd/Bla 

Wh/Blu 

Blu/grn 

Rd/Org 

White 

Laps 

17 

9 

18 

18 

18 

17 

3 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

Club 

CSCC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

TC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

CSCC 

TC 

CSCC 

SCCA 

CSCC 

SCCA 

SCCA 

TC 

CSCC 

SCCA 

CSCC 

CSCC 

SCCA 

CSCC 

IRDC 

CSCC 

License 

1139 

1164 

1007 

1178 

1110 

1149 

1419 

1072 

1362 

SCCA 

1009 

SCCA 

SCCA 

1477 

1032 

SCCA 

1014 

1152 

SCCA 

1143 

SCCA 

1135 

Sponsor 

St. John's Auto Center/Advantage Collision

Jeff's Auto and Friends 

Tillamook Tire 

Pat's Autosport 

Hayai Gumi 

Team Hayaigumi Oregon 

TopTech Motorsports/Sidedraught City/Bit

Gemini Concrete Pumping, Inc. 

Wyatt Fire Protection/miatacage.com/Pittm

Bockman & Son Inc/The Race Shop 

Miatacage.com / Midas 

Eric Jones Motorsports 

TJ Mechanical Services 

Advantage Collision Center/St John's Auto

Miatacage.com 

Dime Brake Lines 

Midas / Advantage Collision/Adna Iron Wo

EricJonesMotorsports 

Advantage Collision Center/St John's Auto

Foghorn Studio/Windshield FirstAid/Dime 

Advantage Collision/Midas 

Best Tm 

1:48.766 

1:43.525 

1:41.887 

1:41.246 

1:43.546 

1:40.902 

1:46.578 

1:39.814 

1:39.388 

1:39.568 

1:39.476 

1:39.743 

1:40.956 

1:40.934 

1:40.632 

1:41.014 

1:40.604 

1:41.539 

1:41.317 

1:40.771 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Car #7 - DQ'd - Did not report to scales 

Official 

Printed: 5/30/2017 1:21:12 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  IRDC 

Margin of Victory 

0.575 

Avg. Speed 

80.511 

Best Lap Tm 

1:39.388 

Best Speed 

81.499 

Best Lap by 

89 - Gary Bockman 

Tribute to the Volunteers 

Group 2 

Points Race 

Race started at 14:04:26 

Pacific Raceway 2.250 miles 

5/21/2017 14:00 

Tribute  To The Volunteers

International Race Drivers Club

May 20-21, 2017

Pacific Raceways
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Pos 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

Not classified 

DNS 

Class 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

No. 

19 

30 

08 

71 

68 

56 

29 

75 

Name 

Ed Iverson 

Mark Higinbotham 

Majid  'MJ' Hajari 

Tim Venable 

Daniel Shaw 

John Williams 

Frank DiMiceli 

Greg Holz 

Town 

Redmond WA 

Federal Way WA 

Portland OR 

Tukwila WA 

Kent WA 

Renton WA 

Renton WA 

Renton WA 

Make 

Mazda 

Mazda 

Mazda 

Mazda 

Mazda 

Mazda 

Mazda 

Mazda 

Color 

Gold 

Red 

Rd/Yel 

Bue 

Red 

Silver 

Red/Blue 

Green 

Laps 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

13 

Club 

SCCA 

IRDC 

CSCC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

License 

SCCA 

1030 

1108 

1228 

1268 

1056 

1029 

1175 

Sponsor 

Norwegianhellfire Racing & Hooligan Moto

Medical Dynamics 

Casa Bella Granite & Marble 

MiataCage.com 

Woodworkers Outpost 

Pat's Autosport 

Dimensional Communications/Pat's Autosp

Best Tm 

1:41.792 

1:41.559 

1:42.517 

1:42.459 

1:44.002 

1:44.031 

1:48.862 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Car #7 - DQ'd - Did not report to scales 

Official 

Printed: 5/30/2017 1:21:12 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  IRDC 

Margin of Victory 

0.575 

Avg. Speed 

80.511 

Best Lap Tm 

1:39.388 

Best Speed 

81.499 

Best Lap by 

89 - Gary Bockman 

Tribute to the Volunteers 

Group 2 

Points Race 

Race started at 14:04:26 

Pacific Raceway 2.250 miles 

5/21/2017 14:00 

Tribute  To The Volunteers

International Race Drivers Club

May 20-21, 2017

Pacific Raceways

Page 2/2 



Pos 

CF 

1 

Not classified 

DNF 

DNS 

Not classified 

DNS 

FM 

1 

SRX 

1 

Class 

CF 

CF 

CF 

FC 

FM 

SRX 

No. 

33 

03 

8 

18 

41 

59 

Name 

Trout Roberts 

David Bethlahmy 

Jack Scher 

Michael Lensen 

George Doran 

Guy Gordon 

Town 

Tucson AZ 

Seattle WA 

Burien WA 

Surrey BC 

Spokane WA 

Sammamish WA 

Make 

Crossle 

Crossle 

Crossle 

Van Diemen 

Mazda 

Stohr 

Color 

Blu/Yel 

Blue 

White/Blue 

Red 

blk & burgundy

Blk/Wht 

Laps 

19 

3 

21 

21 

Club 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

SCCBC

NWMS

IRDC 

License 

1033 

1203 

1408 

1018 

1041 

1358 

Sponsor 

Mammy Lo/DnD Fabricating/My Rich Uncle

Burien Imports & Orion-Macon 

ProLink Enterprises/Advanced Spa 

windermere manito real estate 

The Mrs & Guy's Angels 

Best Tm 

1:35.168 

1:41.718 

1:24.673 

1:24.088 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Official 

Printed: 5/30/2017 1:21:26 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  IRDC 

Margin of Victory 

1:10.065 

Avg. Speed 

94.439 

Best Lap Tm 

1:24.088 

Best Speed 

96.328 

Best Lap by 

59 - Guy Gordon 

Tribute to the Volunteers 

Group 3 

Points Race 

Race started at 14:44:24 

Pacific Raceway 2.250 miles 

5/21/2017 14:40 

Tribute  To The Volunteers

International Race Drivers Club

May 20-21, 2017

Pacific Raceways



Pos 

GT1 

1 

2 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

GT2 

1 

ITE 

1 

Not classified 

DNS 

SE46 

1 

2 

Not classified 

DNF 

ST 

1 

2 

3 

4 

Class 

GT1 

GT1 

GT1 

GT1 

GT2 

ITE 

ITE 

SE46 

SE46 

SE46 

ST 

ST 

ST 

ST 

No. 

17 

71 

77 

9 

93 

162 

133 

95 

50 

14 

132 

107 

44 

53 

Name 

Mike Kelley 

Michael McKinney 

Gunther Hohagen 

Steve Clinton 

Joe Manke 

Steve George 

Steven Powell 

Charles Hurley 

Mark Andrews 

Todd Clarke 

Zack George 

Tyler Clarke 

Curt Wikstrom 

Jim Bushnell 

Town 

Richland WA 

Richland WA 

Tacoma WA 

Selah WA 

Shelton WA 

Lakewood WA 

Beavercreek OR 

Monroe WA 

Gig Harbor WA 

Fox Island WA 

Yakima WA 

Fox Island WA 

Fox Island WA 

Seattle WA 

Make 

Pontiac 

Chevrolet 

Porsche 

Toyota 

Dodge 

Chevrolet 

FFR 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

Chev 

BMW 

Chevrolet 

Porsche 

Color 

Dk.Slvr 

Org/Wh 

Silver 

Blue 

green 

Wh/Rd 

Yellow 

Redbull 

Grey 

Black 

White 

Blu/Org 

Torch Red 

Brn/Yel 

Laps 

20 

20 

20 

18 

19 

19 

2 

20 

20 

20 

19 

Club 

NWMS

NWMS

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

CSCC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

CSCC 

IRDC 

CSCC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

License 

1017 

1415 

1077 

1309 

1093 

1162 

1133 

1095 

1410 

1457 

1432 

1458 

1244 

1353 

Sponsor 

Riverside Collision 

Riverside Collision 

Chris's German auto / All Way Constructio

Pat's Autosport & Welch's 

the ridge motorsports park 

Ray's Auto Center 

Ryon Welding/  Oil Filter Service/  Julie "Th

Grip Racing 

Self 

Accuracy Automotive 

Ray's Auto Center, Thompson Motorsports

Lowe Group Racing 

Ray's Auto Center/ T & T Tire Factory 

Cantrell Motorsports / Chris's German Aut

Best Tm 

1:26.295 

1:27.921 

1:26.598 

1:41.412 

1:34.677 

1:36.109 

1:36.466 

1:30.292 

1:30.526 

1:32.077 

1:33.333 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Official 

Printed: 5/30/2017 1:21:45 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  IRDC 

Margin of Victory 

1.357 

Avg. Speed 

90.541 

Best Lap Tm 

1:26.295 

Best Speed 

93.864 

Best Lap by 

17 - Mike Kelley 

Tribute to the Volunteers 

Group 4 

Points Race 

Race started at 15:24:50 

Pacific Raceway 2.250 miles 

5/21/2017 15:20 

Tribute  To The Volunteers

International Race Drivers Club

May 20-21, 2017

Pacific Raceways



Pos 

EIP 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Not classified 

DNS 

ITA 

1 

2 

3 

4 

Not classified 

DNS 

DQ 

ITS 

1 

2 

Class 

EIP 

EIP 

EIP 

EIP 

EIP 

EIP 

EIP 

EIP 

EIP 

EIP 

EIP 

EIP 

EIP 

EIP 

EIP 

EIP 

EIP 

FIP 

ITA 

ITA 

ITA 

ITA 

ITA 

ITA 

ITS 

ITS 

No. 

8 

76 

38 

96 

55 

24 

277 

84 

100 

29 

91 

33 

140 

81 

117 

141 

57 

64 

10 

49 

17 

03 

9 

46 

179 

19 

Name 

Terry Overdiek 

Chris McIntire 

Josh Moriarty 

Brian Bercovitz 

Kyle Byers 

Jeff McAffer 

Mina Ingraham 

Lee Storgaard 

Tobias Basiliko 

Gordon Winters 

Daniele Hovington 

Jonathan Youngblood 

Jeffery Remfert 

Brad McAllister 

Kevin Doyle 

Rob Johnston 

Duane Martinsen 

Scott McDonald 

Colin Koehler 

Roldan de Guzman 

Jeremiah Russell 

John Morris 

Blake Lin 

Tim Stake 

Lyall Edey 

Mark LaCombe 

Town 

Surrey BC 

Burnaby BC 

Graham WA 

Bothell WA 

Auburn WA 

Kirkland WA 

Lake Oswego OR 

Seattle WA 

Carnation WA 

Newcastle WA 

Bothell WA 

Puyallup WA 

Vancouver BC 

Sherwood OR 

Bellevue WA 

Abbotsford BC 

Port Orchard WA 

Redmond WA 

Spanaway WA 

Seattle WA 

Tillamook OR 

Seattle WA 

Portland OR 

Everett WA 

Seattle WA 

Maple Valley WA 

Make 

Mazda 

Mazda 

Porsche 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

Mazda 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

Mazda 

Mazda 

Honda 

Acura 

Acura 

Acura 

Honda 

Honda 

Porsche 

Porsche 

Color 

Blk/Rd 

Black 

Red 

Rd/Wh 

wh/blu/grn 

Grn/Blk 

Blk/Pink 

Slvr/Blk 

blue 

Silver 

Wh/Rd/Blu 

White/Black 

Black 

Black 

Black 

Purple 

Orange 

Silver 

White 

White 

Grey 

White 

Yellow 

White 

Black 

Gray 

Laps 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

17 

17 

11 

8 

18 

17 

17 

11 

17 

18 

18 

Club 

VSCC 

VSCC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

CSCC 

BMWC

TC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

VMSC

CSCC 

BMWC

SCCBC

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

TC 

IRDC 

CSCC 

IRDC 

SCCA 

SCCA 

License 

1208 

1276 

1238 

1227 

1339 

1024 

1187 

1184 

1150 

1447 

1221 

1333 

1140 

1081 

1299 

1405 

1057 

1164 

1110 

1349 

1178 

1363 

1329 

1246 

SCCA 

SCCA 

Sponsor 

Retro Racing Team 

Retro Racing 

Fordahl Motorsports 

Lovitt Motors, Lowe Group Racing 

Byers Custom Autobody, Nagy Autohaus, W

Fluffy Uniquorn Racing, Inc. 

BAKEN-ETSÂ® Hot 'N Spicy 

Greg & Marie Jones Racing, MWBoone & A

Lovitt Motors, Lowe Group Racing 

Pat's Autosport, AKG 

Retro Racing, Alternative Cartage, Safeligh

Kuni BMW 

KD Motorsports 

Mr.Noodles/Fresh Gourmet/Mrs.Cubbisons

Twin Brothers Racing      Pat's Autosport 

Pat's Autosport 

Team Hayai 

Tillamook Tire 

Hayai Gumi 

Team Hayaigumi Oregon 

Fordahl Motorsports 

Fordahl Motorsports 

Best Tm 

1:36.241 

1:35.398 

1:36.334 

1:37.023 

1:37.946 

1:38.697 

1:40.570 

1:41.049 

1:42.258 

1:42.221 

1:39.102 

1:39.048 

1:40.824 

1:41.317 

1:42.152 

1:40.828 

1:42.940 

1:39.158 

1:38.973 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Car #46 -  DQ'd - Not reporting to scales 

Official 

Printed: 5/30/2017 1:22:00 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  IRDC 

Margin of Victory 

0.194 

Avg. Speed 

83.434 

Best Lap Tm 

1:35.398 

Best Speed 

84.907 

Best Lap by 

76 - Chris McIntire 

Tribute to the Volunteers 

Group 5 

Points Race 

Race started at 16:04:28 

Pacific Raceway 2.250 miles 

5/21/2017 16:00 

Tribute  To The Volunteers

International Race Drivers Club

May 20-21, 2017

Pacific Raceways
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Pos 

3 

4 

Not classified 

DNS 

Class 

ITS 

ITS 

ITS 

No. 

72 

44 

162 

Name 

Jon Wilson 

Alberto Fonseca 

Adam Achepohl 

Town 

Portland OR 

Redmond WA 

Monroe OR 

Make 

Datsun 

Porsche 

Porsche 

Color 

Wh/Org/Rd 

Red 

White 

Laps 

18 

18 

Club 

TC 

BMWC

CSCC 

License 

1072 

1044 

1362 

Sponsor 

TopTech Motorsports/Sidedraught City/Bit

TherapyExamPrep.com 

Gemini Concrete Pumping, Inc. 

Best Tm 

1:39.576 

1:39.972 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Car #46 -  DQ'd - Not reporting to scales 

Official 

Printed: 5/30/2017 1:22:00 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  IRDC 

Margin of Victory 

0.194 

Avg. Speed 

83.434 

Best Lap Tm 

1:35.398 

Best Speed 

84.907 

Best Lap by 

76 - Chris McIntire 

Tribute to the Volunteers 

Group 5 

Points Race 

Race started at 16:04:28 

Pacific Raceway 2.250 miles 

5/21/2017 16:00 

Tribute  To The Volunteers

International Race Drivers Club

May 20-21, 2017

Pacific Raceways
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Pos 

FL 

1 

FSR 

1 

2 

3 

Not classified 

DNF 

FV 

1 

Class 

FL 

FSR 

FSR 

FSR 

FSR 

FV 

No. 

0 

02 

78 

8 

59 

44 

Name 

Bob Hillison 

Daryl Owens 

Richard Boggs 

Lee Fjellanger 

Guy Gordon 

James Phoenix 

Town 

Oregon City OR 

Bothell WA 

Marysville WA 

Lynnwood WA 

Sammamish WA 

Bonney Lake Wa 

Make 

Lola 

Stohr 

Stohr 

600 Racing 

Stohr 

Rd Merc 

Color 

Blu/Wht/Rd 

Yel/Blk 

Blu/Slv/Org 

White 

Blk/Wht 

Red 

Laps 

17 

20 

19 

17 

2 

16 

Club 

CSCC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

License 

1000 

1020 

1078 

1181 

1358 

1345 

Sponsor 

Last Minute Motorsports 

George Dean Racing Engines 

George Dean / D&D Fabricating 

The Mrs & Guy's Angels 

Best Tm 

1:43.620 

1:25.309 

1:29.950 

1:43.347 

1:29.964 

1:51.324 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Official 

Printed: 5/30/2017 1:22:16 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  IRDC 

Margin of Victory 

1 Lap 

Avg. Speed 

93.119 

Best Lap Tm 

1:25.309 

Best Speed 

94.949 

Best Lap by 

02 - Daryl Owens 

Tribute to the Volunteers 

Group 6 

Points Race 

Race started at 12:40:14 

Pacific Raceway 2.250 miles 

5/21/2017 12:40 

Tribute  To The Volunteers

International Race Drivers Club

May 20-21, 2017

Pacific Raceways



Pos 

ME1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

ME2 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

ME3 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

Not classified 

DNS 

MEO 

1 

Class 

ME1 

ME1 

ME1 

ME1 

ME2 

ME2 

ME2 

ME2 

ME2 

ME3 

ME3 

ME3 

ME3 

ME3 

ME3 

MEO 

No. 

95 

50 

0 

33 

209 

24 

137 

162 

81 

20 

124 

19 

56 

57 

75 

107 

Name 

Charles Hurley 

Mark Andrews 

C Jason Vein 

Jonathan Youngblood 

Gamaliel Aguilar-Gamez

Jeff McAffer 

Bill Ecker 

Adam Achepohl 

Brad McAllister 

Jason Rawlins 

Jason Starr 

Ed Iverson 

John Williams 

Allen Holz 

Greg Holz 

Todd Clarke 

Town 

Monroe WA 

Gig Harbor WA 

Hobe Sound FL 

Puyallup WA 

Redmond WA 

Kirkland WA 

Olympia WA 

Monroe OR 

Sherwood OR 

Gaston OR 

Portland OR 

Redmond WA 

Renton WA 

Renton WA 

Renton WA 

Fox Island WA 

Make 

BMW 

BMW 

Ford 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

Porsche 

BMW 

Mazda 

Mazda 

Mazda 

Mazda 

Mazda Miata

Mazda 

BMW 

Color 

Redbull 

Grey 

White 

White/Black 

Grey 

Grn/Blk 

White 

White 

Black 

Red/Black 

Wh/Blu 

Gold 

Silver 

Blue/Green 

Green 

Blu/Org 

Laps 

37 

36 

31 

6 

36 

36 

34 

34 

21 

35 

34 

34 

34 

31 

32 

Club 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

BMWC

IRDC 

CSCC 

CSCC 

SCCA 

SCCA 

SCCA 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

CSCC 

License 

1095 

1410 

SCCA 

1333 

1399 

1024 

1364 

1362 

1081 

SCCA 

SCCA 

SCCA 

1056 

1135 

1175 

1457 

Sponsor 

Grip Racing 

Self 

Grip Racing 

Pat's Autosport, AKG 

www.trackattackapp.com 

CK Financial Services/RedLine Oil 

Gemini Concrete Pumping, Inc. 

Kuni BMW 

Miatacage.com 

EricJonesMotorsports 

Norwegianhellfire Racing & Hooligan Moto

Dimensional Communications/Pat's Autosp

Dimensional Communications/Pat's Autosp

Lowe Group Racing 

Best Tm 

1:33.944 

1:35.717 

1:34.995 

1:40.194 

1:37.380 

1:37.634 

1:39.576 

1:41.876 

1:38.582 

1:40.246 

1:41.636 

1:42.722 

1:44.295 

1:47.081 

1:31.121 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Car 137 - Loss one lap - Did not pit during pit window 

Printed: 5/30/2017 1:22:53 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  IRDC 

Margin of Victory 

1 Lap 

Avg. Speed 

83.068 

Best Lap Tm 

1:31.121 

Best Speed 

88.893 

Best Lap by 

107 - Todd Clarke 

Tribute to the Volunteers 

Group 8 

NWMECS Race 

Race started at 16:38:19 

Pacific Raceway 2.250 miles 

5/20/2017 16:37 

Tribute  To The Volunteers

International Race Drivers Club

May 20-21, 2017

Pacific Raceways



Pos 

Novice CW 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

Not classified 

DNS 

Class 

Novice 

Novice 

Novice 

Novice 

Novice 

Novice 

Novice 

Novice 

Novice 

Novice 

Novice 

Novice 

Novice 

Novice 

Novice 

No. 

00 

26 

779 

18 

70 

299 

173 

330 

29 

377 

48 

52 

72 

114 

65 

Name 

John Schweitzer 

Pete Nicacio 

John Volpe 

Brian King 

Michael Bailey 

Gordon Winters 

Clete Roberts 

Michael Roy 

Ian Goepferd 

William Tass 

Joe Kempf 

Richard Davis 

Matt Anderson 

Mary Zeitner 

David Kellogg 

Town 

Fife WA 

Richland WA 

Kent WA 

Lake Tapps WA 

Issaquah WA 

Newcastle WA 

Redmond WA 

Issaquah WA 

Seattle WA 

Port Orchard WA 

Shoreliane WA 

SEATTLE WA 

University Place Wa 

Lynnwood WA 

Tualatin OR 

Make 

GMC 

Ford 

Porsche 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

Porsche 

Mazda 

Datsun 

Mazda 

Mazda 

Mazda 

Color 

Red, Black and 

White 

Silver 

Gray 

Orange 

Black 

Gray 

black 

silver 

grey / orange 

Yellow 

red 

Laps 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

15 

14 

14 

14 

14 

Club 

IRDC 

NWMS

IRDC 

BMWC

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

CSCC 

License 

1486 

1470 

1479 

1483 

1462 

1447 

1481 

1488 

1451 

1480 

1473 

1455 

1485 

1474 

1484 

Sponsor 

Kidder Mathews    Superior Builders 

Pro Pit Racing 

Best Tm 

1:34.341 

1:35.341 

1:38.140 

1:38.690 

1:41.300 

1:43.492 

1:41.213 

1:43.276 

1:45.766 

1:46.931 

1:50.418 

1:50.497 

1:55.180 

2:05.146 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 5/30/2017 1:23:50 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  IRDC 

Margin of Victory 

23.972 

Avg. Speed 

71.551 

Best Lap Tm 

1:34.341 

Best Speed 

85.859 

Best Lap by 

00 - John Schweitzer 

Tribute to the Volunteers 

Group 7 

Novice Race 

Race started at 15:56:55 

Pacific Raceway 2.250 miles 

5/20/2017 15:57 

Tribute  To The Volunteers

International Race Drivers Club

May 20-21, 2017

Pacific Raceways


